# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Valhalla Builders & Developers Inc.<br>d/b/a Cramer Partitions |          | 01/24/2005     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Nomadic Structures, Inc.       |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5617 Industrial Drive, Suite E |  |
| City:           | Springfield                    |  |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 22151                          |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE          |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1347914 | DESIGNLINE |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/336-4626

Email: seppryan@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sandra Epp Ryan   |  |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| Signature:         | /Sandra Epp Ryan/ |  |
| Date:              | 06/23/2005        |  |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0120

900027051

source=executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0121

PAGE 03/03

06/13/2005 18:45 6123329081

SANDRA EPP RYAN

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Valhalla Builders & Developers Inc. d/b/a Cramer Partitions, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 6985 Via Del Oro, Suite A5, San Jose, CA 95119 ("Cramer") has adopted and used the mark DESIGNLINE for "movable building partitions and demountable walls in the nature of furniture" (the "Mark") and is the owner of corresponding United States Trademark Registration No. 1347914 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Cramer warrants and represents that it is the owner of its rights in the Mark and Registration, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, Nomadic Structures, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5617 Industrial Drive, Suite E, Springfield, Virginia 22151 ("Nomadic"), is desirous of acquiring Cramer's rights in the Mark and associated good will and the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cramer does hereby assign to Nomadic its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof. The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Nomadic as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Nomadic in and to the Mark and Registration.

Date: 01/04/05 By Ray Torkin, Secretary Treasurer (Please type name and title)

VALHALLA BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS INC. D/B/A

STATE OF CALLYNG COUNTY OF SCHOOL CLASS

On this 24th day of January , 2005, before me personally appeared to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, states that he she executed the foregoing instrument, being duly authorized by Valhar AUDEMARK